Unmanaged
Ethernet
Switches
Solution Tutorial 3-2
EDS-G308 8G-port full Gigabit unmanaged Ethernet switch 3-5
EDS-P308 8-port IEEE 802.3af PoE unmanaged Ethernet switch 3-7
EDS-305-M12 5-port M12/IP67 unmanaged Ethernet switch 3-10
EDS-316/309/308/305 16, 9, 8, and 5-port unmanaged Ethernet switches 3-12

Products
EDS-P308Unmanaged Ethernet Switches
Ordering Information
Product Model Port Interface
Standard Temperature
(0 to 60˚C)
Extended Temperature
(-40 to 75˚C)
PoE, 10/100BaseT(X) 10/100BaseT(X)
100BaseFX
Mulit Mode,
SC Connector
Single Mode,
SC Connector
EDS-P308 EDS-P308-T 4 4
EDS-P308-M-SC EDS-P308-M-SC-T 4 3 1
EDS-P308-S-SC EDS-P308-S-SC-T 4 3 1
EDS-P308-MM-SC EDS-P308-MM-SC-T 4 2 2
EDS-P308-SS-SC EDS-P308-SS-SC-T 4 2 2
Dimensions (unit = mm)
Side View Rear ViewFront ViewSide View Top and Bottom Views
Optional Accessories
SPL-24: •	 PoE splitter, maximum output of 12.95W at 24 VDC, 0 to 60˚C
SPL-24-T:•	  PoE splitter, maximum output of 12.95W at 24 VDC, -40 to 75˚C
DR-75-48:•	  75W/1.6A DIN-Rail 48 VDC power supply with universal 85 to 264 VAC input
DR-120-48: •	 120W/2.5A DIN-Rail 48 VDC power supply with 88 to 132 VAC/176 to 264 VAC input by switch
WK-46:•	  Wall mounting kit
RK-4U: •	 4U-high 19” rack mounting kit
Physical Characteristics
Casing: IP30 protection, plastic case
Dimensions (W x H x D): 24.87 × 100 × 74 mm (0.98 x 3.93 x 2.91 in.)
Weight: 95 g
Installation: DIN-Rail mounting
Environmental Limits
Operating Temperature: 0 to 60°C (32 to 140°F)
    -40 to 75°C (-40 to 167°F) for T model
Storage Temperature: -40 to 85°C (-40 to 185°F)
Ambient Relative Humidity: 5 to 95% (non-condensing)
Regulatory Approvals
Safety: UL508 (Pending)
Hazardous Location:
UL/cUL Class I, Division 2, Groups A, B, C, and D (Pending);
ATEX Class I, Zone 2, Ex nC IIC (Pending)
EMI: FCC Part 15, CISPR (EN55022) class A
EMS: EN61000-4-2 (ESD), level 3
 EN61000-4-3 (RS), level 3
 EN61000-4-4 (EFT), level 3
 EN61000-4-5 (Surge), level 3
 EN61000-4-6 (CS), level 3
 EN61000-4-8
 EN61000-4-11
Shock: IEC 60068-2-27
Freefall: IEC 60068-2-32
Vibration: IEC 60068-2-6
MTBF: 5,100,000 hrs
   Database: MIL-HDBK-217F, GB 25˚C
*Please check Moxa’s website for the most up-to-date certification status.
Warranty
5 years (see www.moxa.com/warranty for details)
DIN-Rail Kit
 www.moxa.com     emai l :  info@moxa.com    3-10
Industrial Ethernet Solutions for Control and Automation
3
Unm
anaged Ethernet Sw
itches
5-port M12/IP67 unmanaged Ethernet switch
EDS-305-M12 Series
ED
S-305-M
12
M12 connectors and IP67 rated case ›

EDS-305-M12Unmanaged Ethernet Switches
Dimensions (unit = mm)
Ordering Information
Top View Side ViewFront View
EDS-305-M12:•	  Industrial M12/IP67 unmanaged Ethernet switch with 5 10/100BaseT(X) ports, 0 to 60°C
EDS-305-M12-T:•	  Industrial M12/IP67 unmanaged Ethernet switch with 5 10/100BaseT(X) ports, -40 to 75°C
Optional Accessories
DR-4524:•	  45W/2A DIN-Rail 24 VDC power supply, 85 to 264 VAC input
DR-75-24:•	  75W/3.2A DIN-Rail 24 VDC power supply, 85 to 264 VAC input
DR-120-24: •	 120W/5A DIN-Rail 24 VDC power supply, 88 to 132 VAC/176 to 264 VAC input by switch
DK-M12-305:•	  DIN-Rail mounting kit for EDS-305-M12 series
M12 Patch Cords and Sensor Connectors:•
M12 Patch Cords
CBL-M12D(MM4P)/RJ45-100 IP67
1-meter M12-to-RJ45 Cat-5E UTP Ethernet cable with waterproof 4-pin D-coded M12
connector
BL-M12(FF5P)/OPEN-100 IP67 1-meter M12-to-5-pin power cable with waterproof 5-pin A-coded M12 connector
Sensor Connectors
M12D-4P-IP68 Field-installable D-coded screw-in sensor connector, male
M12A-5P-IP68 Field-installable A-coded screw-in sensor connector, female
25
21
29.6
60
12
5
EDS-305-M12
 www.moxa.com     emai l :  info@moxa.com    3-12
Industrial Ethernet Solutions for Control and Automation
3
Unm
anaged Ethernet Sw
itches
16, 9, 8, and 5-port unmanaged Ethernet switches
ED
S-316/309/308/305
EDS-316/309/308/305 Series
Introduction
The EDS-316/309/308/305 are 16, 9, 8, and 5-port Ethernet switches
that provide an economical solution for your industrial Ethernet
connections. The built-in relay warning function alerts network engineers
when power failures or port breaks occur, and the switches are designed
for harsh industrial environments, such as in hazardous locations
(Class 1, Div. 2/Zone 2). The switches comply with FCC, TÜV, UL,
and CE standards, and come in two model types: standard operating
temperature range of 0 to 60°C, and extended operating temperature
range of -40 to 75°C. Both models undergo a 100% burn-in test to
ensure that they fulfill the special needs of industrial automation control.
The EDS-316/309/308/305 series Ethernet switches can be installed
easily on a DIN-Rail or in a distribution box.
Redundant dual 24 VDC power inputs ›
Relay output warning for power failure and port break alarm ›
Broadcast storm protection ›
Transmits VLAN tagged packets transparently ›
-40 to 75˚C operating temperature range (T models) ›
Technology
Standards: IEEE 802.3 for 10BaseT,
IEEE 802.3u for 100BaseT(X) and 100BaseFX,
IEEE 802.3x for Flow Control
Processing Type: Store and Forward
Flow Control: IEEE 802.3x flow control, back pressure flow control
Interface
RJ45 Ports: 10/100BaseT(X) auto negotiation speed, F/H duplex mode, and
auto MDI/MDI-X connection
Fiber Ports: 100BaseFX ports (SC/ST connector)
LED Indicators: PWR1, PWR2, Fault, 10/100M (TP port), 100M (Fiber port)
DIP Switch: Port break alarm mask
Alarm Contact: One relay output with current carrying capacity of 1A @ 24 VDC
Optical Fiber
Specifications
Power Requirements
Input Voltage:
24 VDC (12 to 45 VDC), redundant inputs (EDS-316/309)

anaged Ethernet Sw
itches
Ordering Information
Optional Accessories
DR-4524: •	 45W/2A DIN-Rail 24 VDC power supply, 85 to 264 VAC input
DR-75-24: •	 75W/3.2A DIN-Rail 24 VDC power supply, 85 to 264 VAC input
DR-120-24: •	 120W/5A DIN-Rail 24 VDC power supply, 88 to 132 VAC/176 to 264 VAC input by switch
RK-4U: •	 4U-high 19” rack mounting kit
Product Model Port Interface
Case Material Power RangeStandard Temperature
(-10 to 60°C)
10/100BaseT(X)
100BaseFX
Multi Mode,
SC Connector
Multi Mode,
ST Connector
EDS-208A/205A Series
EDS-205A 5 Metal 12/24/48 VDC (9.6 to 60 VDC)
EDS-208A 8 Metal 12/24/48 VDC (9.6 to 60 VDC)
EDS-208A-M-SC 7 1 Metal 12/24/48 VDC (9.6 to 60 VDC)
EDS-208A-M-ST 7 1 Metal 12/24/48 VDC (9.6 to 60 VDC)
EDS-208/205 Series
EDS-205 5 Plastic 12 to 45 VDC
EDS-208 8 Plastic 12 to 45 VDC
EDS-208-M-SC 7 1 Plastic 12 to 45 VDC
EDS-208-M-ST 7 1 Plastic 12 to 45 VDC
Dimensions (unit = mm)
ED
S-208A/205A/208/205
EMI: FCC Part 15, CISPR (EN55022) class A